Single Core Cables
51
•
•
•
•
•

Conductor: Flexible copper (class 5)
Insulation: LSZH EI.5
Standards: HAR CENELEC
BS 7211
Fire Performance: Flame retardant to IEC 60332-2
(up to 1 mm2) and IEC 60332-1
(1.5mm2 and above)
Temperature Rating: +90°C maximum conductor
operating temperature
Voltage Rating: 300/500 - 450/750 volts
A05Z-K 300/500V
A3BS-0005-## 0.5 2.6 10
A3BS-0007-## 0.75 2.8 13
A3BS-0010-## 1 2.9 16
H07Z-K 450/750V
A3BS-0015-## 1.5 3.5 22
A3BS-0025-## 2.5 4.3 33
A3BS-0040-## 4 4.9 49
A3BS-0060-## 6 5.5 69
A3BS-0100-## 10 7.1 116
A3BS-0160-## 16 8.4 175
A3BS-0250-## 25 10.6 273
A3BS-0350-## 35 12.1 367
A3BS-0500-## 50 14.4 474
A3BS-0700-## 70 16.6 749
A3BS-0950-## 95 18.8 987
Anixter
Part Number
Overall
Diameter

fire would create dense smoke and toxic fumes causing a
threat to life and equipment.
H07Z-R1
Specifications
Conductors: Stranded Copper (class 2)
Insulation: LSZH EI.5
Standards: HAR CENELEC
BS 7211
Fire Performance: Flame retardant to IEC 60332-2
(up to 1 mm2) and IEC 60332-1
(1.5mm2 and above)
Temperature Rating: +90°C maximum conductor
operating temperature
Voltage Rating: 450/750 volts
H07Z-R1 450/750V
A3BT-0015-## 1.5 3.4 22
A3BT-0025-## 2.5 4.1 33
A3BT-0040-## 4 4.7 49
A3BT-0060-## 6 5.4 69
A3BT-0100-## 10 7.0 116
A3BT-0160-## 16 8.0 175
A3BT-0250-## 25 10.1 273
A3BT-0350-## 35 11.3 367
A3BT-0500-## 50 13.2 495
A3BT-0700-## 70 15.1 699
A3BT-0950-## 95 17.6 968
A3BT-1200-## 120 19.4 1164
A3BT-1500-## 150 21.6 1413
A3BT-1850-## 185 24.6 1828
A3BT-0240-## 240 27.5 2320
Anixter
Part Number
Overall
Diameter

Specifications
Conductor: Plain stranded copper
Insulation: XLPE
Standards: SAE J1128
MIL-085A
MIL-085B
MS-5919
MS-8900
Fire Performance: Flame retardant to VW-1
Temperature Rating: -51°C minimum operating
temperature
+ 125°C maximum conductor
operating temperature
Nominal Voltage: 50 volts
SXL
6SXL-2001-## 20 2.44 10.4
6SXL-1801-## 18 2.69 13.8
6SXL-1601-## 16 3.02 18.5
6SXL-1401-## 14 3.58 28.1
6SXL-1201-## 12 4.14 40.8
6SXL-1001-## 10 4.97 61.6
GXL
6SLXL-2001-## 20 2.11 9.1
6GXL-1801-## 18 2.34 11.8
6GXL-1601-## 16 2.57 15.6
6GXL-1401-## 14 2.97 23.7
6GXL-1201-## 12 3.56 36.0
6GXL-1001-## 10 4.39 56.2
Anixter
Part Number
Overall
Diameter